
 

 
 
 
 
 

Over One Million Filings! 
 

As of January 2019, cumulative e-filings for MiFILE, 
our statewide e-filing initiative, have passed the 
million mark!  To see how our number of 
cumulative e-filings have grown in the last few 
months, please click here. 

 
Do you need more information on your options for an 
Electronic Document Management Systems (EDMS) 
as it relates to MiFILE?  Please visit this link to get 
more information on whether your court should use 
the free MiFILE Cloud document management system 
(MiFILE Cloud DMS) provided by the SCAO or 
purchase its own EDMS. 

 
Finally, if you want to learn more about MiFILE, watch 
these introductory videos for Filers and Courts and 
Clerks.  If you have more questions, please check out 
these updated FAQs on the MiFILE website, contact 
me, or reach out to efiling@courts.mi.gov. 

Region I: 
Paul Paruk 

(313) 972-3300 
parukp@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region II: 

Jodi Latuszek 
(517) 373-9353 

latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region III: 
Bruce Kilmer 

(989) 772-5934 
kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region IV: 

Jerome Kole 
(989) 732-3311 

kolej@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 
 
 

Follow MSC on: 

 

 
 

We welcome your 
suggestions for future 
Quick Tips. 
Please send them to us 
so that we can share 
with your colleagues. 
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